101914198

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	TRS UNLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GMAC Insurance Company Online, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:General Motors Acceptance Corporation Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 200 Renaissance Center City: Detroit State: MI Zip: 48265-2000 Individual(s) citizenship Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/7/01	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/114557 76/114560 76/114558 76/114561 Additional number(s) atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles H. Ellerbrock	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: MC#482-C23-B21	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{115.00}{}\$ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 Renaissance Center	8. Deposit account number: 07-0960
[. V DOCTOTION	0QAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Lisa Benkarski Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including contact the foregoing information in the foregoing in the foregoin	Rentaction is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Compared to the copy is a true Copy is a

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
76114557 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 00000154 070960 12/12/2001 GTON11 4 (6.1 (1)) (1) (5.1 (5.1 (1)) (1) (1.1 (1)) (1)

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 75.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING APPLICATIONS

Whereas, GMAC Insurance Company Online, Inc., a Missouri corporation having its principal offices at The Biltmore, Suite 200-A, 817 West Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia, 30308 is the owner of the following trademarks for which applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office are pending:

Trademark GMAC INSURANCE ONLINE	Application No. 76/114557	Filed August 21, 2000
GMAC INSURANCE ONLINE REAL INSURANCE. REAL TIME. REALLY. And Design	76/114560	August 21, 2000
GMAC INSURANCE ONLINE REAL INSURANCE. REAL TIME. REALLY.	76/114558	August: 21, 2000
REAL INSURANCE. REAL TIME. REALLY.	76/114561	August: 21, 2000

Whereas, General Motors Acceptance Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 200 Renaissance Center, Detroit, Michigan, 48265-2000 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications therefor,

Now, Therefore, in the consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GMAC Insurance Company Online, Inc., hereby assigns to General Motors Acceptance Corporation all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said applications, together with the entire portion of the applicant's business to which the marks pertain.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said assignee, General Motors Acceptance Corporation.

Signed at Detroit, Michigan, this 7th day of November, 2001.

GMAC INSURANCE COMPANY ONLINE, INC.

CATHY L. QUENNEVILLE

Assistant Secretary

State of Michigan County of Wayne

On this 7th day of November, 2001, personally appeared Cathy L. Quenneville to me known and known to me to be Assistant Secretary of GMAC Insurance Company Online, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

BARBARA TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Sep 2, 2004

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 12/12/2001 REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0254